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SUBJECT: Recreational Off-Highway Vehicles (ROVs) — Meeting requested by the
Recreational Off-Highway Vehicle Association (ROHVA) to present vehicle dynamics
technical opinions to the CPSC staff.

DATE OF MEETING: November 3, 2009

DATE OF LOG ENTRY: November 4, 2009

SOURCE OF LOG ENTRY: Anthony Teems, ESME
LOCATION: CPSC, Bethesda, MD

CPSC ATTENDEES: See attendance list page 2.
NON-CPSC ATTENDEES: See attendance list page 2.
SUMMARY OF MEETING:

e The meeting commenced at 1:00 pm.

e Mark Kumagai, CPSC/ESME — Opening comments and introduction of Paul
Vitrano representing ROHVA.

¢ Paul Vitrano, ROHVA - Opening comments and introduction of John Zellner of
Dynamic Research, Inc. (DRI).

e John Zellner, DRI — Summary presentation of a report previously provided to the
CPSC staff. The report, titled “Review of CPSC Staff's Comments on First Ballot
of ANSI-ROHVA Standard”, provided Mr. Zellner’s opinions on various aspects of
vehicle dynamics as they relate to the subject vehicles. CPSC staff asked
questions during the presentation and representatives of ROHVA responded.

¢ Question and Answer Session — CPSC staff asked several questions regarding
steering characteristics, lateral stability, and test requirements. ROHVA
representatives responded to questions and provided comments.

e The meeting closed at 2:05 pm.
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MEETING ATTENDANCE RECORD
ROHVA / CPSC Staff - 03 November, 2009

NAME ORGANIZATION PHONE FAX E-MAIL
John Zellner Dynamic Reasurch | 310-503-5164 iwz@dynres.com
949-727-4211

Paul Vitrano ROHVA x3119 pvitrano@rohva.org

Mary 763-542-

McConnell Polaris 763-542-0523 0595 mary.mcconnell@polarisind.com

Buett Gass Polaris 651-230-0222 buett.gass@polarisind.com
Mayer, Brown

Erika Jones (Polaris) 202-263-3232 ejones@mayerbrown.com
Willkie,Farr,
Gallagher 202-303-

David Murray (Yamaha) 202-303-1112 1000 dmurray@willkie.com

Jeff Eyres Polaris 763-542-2309 jeff.eyres@leonard.com

Annamarie Robins, Kaplan 612-339-

Daley (Arctic Cat) 612-349-8431 4181 aadaley@rkmc.com

Yves St-Arnaud | BRP 450-532-6367 Yves.St-Arnaud@brp.com

Tammie Sand observer | OB

Barbara Little CPSC/OGC blittle@cpsc.gov

seanoberle@productsafetyletter.co

Sean Oberle PSL 301-229-1027 m

Tanya Topka CPSC/Compliance | 301-504-7594 ttopka@cpsc.gov

Robert Franklin | CPSC/Economics 301-504-7708 rfranklin@cpsc.gov

Anthony Teems | CPSC/ESME 301-504-7635 ateems@cpsc.gov

Perry Sharpless | CPSC 301-424-6421x129 psharpless@cpsc.gov

Bob Ochsman | CPSC/HF 301-504-7686 rochsman@cpsc.gov

Sarah Brown CPSC/HF 301-504-7791 shrown@cpsc.gov

Jason

Goldsmith CPSC/HS 301-504-7262 jgoldsmith@cpsc.gov

Mark Kumagai CPSC/ESME 301-504-7532 mkumagai@cpsc.gov

DeWane Ray CPSC 301-504-7547 iray@cpsc.gov

Kathieen

Stralka CPSC/EPHA 301-504-7416 kstralka@cpsc.gov

Jim Hyatt CPSC/LS 301-424-6421x116 jhyatt@cpsc.gov

Elizabeth

Leland CPSC/EC 301-504-7706 eleland@cpsc.gov

Hope Nesteruk | CPSC/ESHF 301-504-7694 hnesteruk@cpsc.gov

Rick McCallion CPSC/EXHR 301-424-6421x121 rmccallion@cpsc.gov
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